DeKalb

Pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/2.02(a) and 2.02(b) the DeKalb Township Board of Trustees generally meets on
the third Tuesday of each month, except as noted, at 6:00 p.m. The Board meetings will generally be
held at 2323 South Fourth Street, DeKalb, IL 60115.

BOARD OF TRUSTEES 2025 MEETING DATES

Tuesday, January 21
Tuesday, February 18
Tuesday, March 18
Tuesday, April 8
Tuesday, April 8 — Annual Town Meeting 7:00 p.m.
Tuesday, May 20
Tuesday, June 17
Tuesday, July 15
Tuesday, August 19
Tuesday, September 16
Tuesday, October 21
Tuesday, November 18
Tuesday, December 16

2025 HOLIDAY CLOSINGS

Wednesday, January 1 (New Year’s Day)
Monday, January 20 (Martin Luther King, Jr. Day)
Wednesday, February 12 (Lincoln’s Birthday Observed)
Monday, February 17 (Presidents Day)
Friday, April 18th (Spring Holiday — afternoon only)
Monday, May 26 (Memorial Day)
Thursday, June 19 (Juneteenth Independence Day)
Friday, July 4 (Independence Day)
Monday, September 1 (Labor Day)
Monday, October 13 (Columbus Day)
Tuesday, November 11 (Veterans Day)
Thursday, November 27 (Thanksgiving)
Friday, November 28 (Day after Thanksgiving Day)
Thursday, December 25 (Christmas Holiday)

TOWNSHIP BUILDING HOURS OF OPERATION

Monday — Friday 8:30 a.m. —4:30 p.m.

Board Approved: 1 [ !M b’l’(’ (date)



